# OP \$40.00 1320769

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM408807 Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 Release of security interest

 SEQUENCE:
 1

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name   | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type         |
|--|----------|----------------|---------------------|
| UBS AG, STAMFORD<br>BRANCH, AS COLLATERAL<br>AGENT |          | 12/07/2016     | BANK: UNITED STATES |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:                              | ANCHOR GLASS CONTAINER CORPORATION |  |  |
|------------------------------------|------------------------------------|--|--|
| Street Address:                    | 401 EAST JACKSON STREET SUITE 1100 |  |  |
| City: TAMPA                        |                                    |  |  |
| State/Country:                     | FLORIDA                            |  |  |
| Postal Code:                       | 33602                              |  |  |
| Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE |                                    |  |  |

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type        | Number  | Word Mark |  |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|--|
| Registration Number: | 1320769 | G         |  |

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 8668265420

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 301-638-0511

**Email:** ipresearchplus@comcast.net

Correspondent Name: IP Research Plus, Inc.
Address Line 1: 21 Tadcaster Circle

Address Line 2: attn: Penelope J.A. Agodoa
Address Line 4: Waldorf, MARYLAND 20602

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | crs1-41564           |  |
|-------------------------|----------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | Penelope J.A. Agodoa |  |
| SIGNATURE:              | /pja/                |  |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 12/13/2016           |  |

**Total Attachments: 4** source=41564#page1.tif

source=41564#page2.tif source=41564#page3.tif source=41564#page4.tif

### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Date: December 7, 2016

WHEREAS, ANCHOR GLASS CONTAINER CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation ("Pledgor"), granted a security interest in and lien upon all of Pledgor's right, title and interest in, to and under any and all of the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Notice) to UBS AG, Stamford Branch, as collateral agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties (in such capacity, the "Collateral Agent") as set forth in the Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks (ABL Facility), dated as of June 30, 2014, executed by the Pledgor in favor of the Collateral Agent (the "Notice"), and that certain Collateral Agreement (ABL) dated as of June 30, 2014 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Collateral Agreement", and together with the Notice, the "Security Agreements"), among Glass Container Acquisition, LLC, Pledgor, each Subsidiary Party thereto and the Collateral Agent;

WHEREAS, an executed copy of the Notice was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 5314, Frame 0667;

WHEREAS, Pledgor has requested that the Collateral Agent release and reassign its security interest in the Trademark Collateral, including the trademarks and applications for trademarks more fully identified in Schedule I annexed hereto and made a part hereof (the "**Released Trademarks**") and all related rights, title and interest of Pledgor in the Released Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged:

- 1. The Collateral Agent hereby irrevocably releases, relinquishes and discharges any and all liens and security interests in and to all of Pledgor's right, title and interest in, to and under the Released Trademarks and reassigns, regrants and reconveys to Pledgor any and all of Collateral Agent's right, title and interest in, to and under the Released Trademarks, in each case granted pursuant to the Security Agreements, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied, of any kind or nature whatsoever.
- 2. The Collateral Agent hereby agrees that any power of attorney or similar rights granted by Pledgor to the Collateral Agent pursuant to the Notice or otherwise is terminated with respect to the Released Trademarks.
- 3. The Collateral Agent hereby (i) authorizes Pledgor or Pledgor's authorized representative (including counsel to Pledgor and/or Cravath, Swaine & Moore LLP), without further notice, to record this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (the "Release") with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and (ii) authorizes and requests that the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office note and record the existence of this Release hereby given.
- 4. The Collateral Agent hereby agrees to take all further actions, and provide to Pledgor and its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other

Americas Active: 8276471.3



AmericasActive.0270471.5

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Collateral Agent has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first set forth above.

UBS AG, Stamford Branch, as

Collateral Agent

By: \_\_\_\_\_\_ Name: Kenneth Chin

Title: Director

Name: Houssem Daly

Title: Associate Director

# SCHEDULE I TO RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

## LIST OF RELEASED TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

| Mark            | Status     | App. No.  | App. Date   | Reg. No. | Reg. Date   |
|-----------------|------------|-----------|-------------|----------|-------------|
| G and Design    | Registered | 73/450520 | 31-Oct-1983 | 1320769  | 19-Feb-1985 |
| (Anchor Design) |            |           |             |          |             |

AmericasActive:8276471.3

**RECORDED: 12/13/2016**